further information
webcode: GW-R470
GEMÜ R470 Tugela
Double-eccentric butterfly valve with bare shaft
Features
• High-performance butterfly valve with double-eccentric
construction in order to separate the disc directly from the
seat (gasket), thereby reducing friction and extending the

Other configurations available on request. Please check the availability with GEMÜ before ordering.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Butterfly valve, double-eccentric, bare shaft,
long service life,
low friction thanks to direct separation of seat/disc,
continuous and blow-out proof shaft,
with anti-static unit and low-maintenance spindle seal,
readjustable
R470
2 DN Code
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
DN 125 125
DN 150 150
DN 200 200
DN 250 250
DN 300 300
DN 350 350
DN 400 400
DN 450 450
DN 500 500
DN 600 600
3 Body configuration Code
Intermediate flange design (wafer),
face-to-face dimension FTF API609 table B, EN 558
series 108, EN 558 series 109
W
4 Operating pressure Code
10 bar 2
16 bar 3
20 bar 4
25 bar 5
40 bar 6
5 Connection type Code
PN 10 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN
558 series 108
2
PN 16 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN
558 series 108
3
PN 25 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN
558 series 20
5
PN 40 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN
558 series 109
6
ANSI B16.5, Class 150, face-to-face dimension FTF EN
558 series 108
D
ANSI B16.5, Class 300,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 109
M
6 Body material Code
1.4408 / ASTM A351 / CF8M 4
1.0619 / ASTM A216 WCB, CDP coated 20 µm,
for non-European countries,
1.0619 is not a material for pressure equipment
according to 2014/68/EU
5
7 Disc material Code
1.4408 / ASTM A351 CF8M A
8 Shaft material Code
1.4542 / ASTM 564 630
UNS S17400
6
9 Shut-off seal material Code
TFM 1600 (FDA certification) T
10 Liner fixing Code
Loose liner L
11 Actuator flange Code
F05, flange type DIN EN ISO 5211 F05
F07, flange type DIN EN ISO 5211 F07
F10, flange type DIN EN ISO 5211 F10
F12, flange type DIN EN ISO 5211 F12
F14, flange type DIN EN ISO 5211 F14
12 Actuator flange Code
F07, flange type DIN EN ISO 5211 07
F10, flange type DIN EN ISO 5211 10
F12, flange type DIN EN ISO 5211 12
F14, flange type DIN EN ISO 5211 14
F16, flange type DIN EN ISO 5211 16
13 Shaft connection and size Code
Square, diagonal, WAF 11 mm D11
Square, diagonal, WAF 14 mm D14
Square, diagonal, WAF 17 mm D17
Square, diagonal, WAF 22 mm D22
Square, diagonal, WAF 27 mm D27
Square, diagonal, WAF 36 mm D36
14 Special version Code
Without
ATEX certification X
15 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 23GEMÜ R470
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type R470 Butterfly valve, double-eccentric, bare shaft,
long service life,
low friction thanks to direct separation of seat/disc,
continuous and blow-out proof shaft,
with anti-static unit and low-maintenance spindle seal,
readjustable
2 DN 300 DN 300
3 Body configuration W Intermediate flange design (wafer),
face-to-face dimension FTF API609 table B, EN 558 series 108, EN
558 series 109
4 Operating pressure 4 20 bar
5 Connection type 6 PN 40 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series
109
6 Body material 4 1.4408 / ASTM A351 / CF8M
7 Disc material A 1.4408 / ASTM A351 CF8M
8 Shaft material 6 1.4542 / ASTM 564 630
UNS S17400
9 Shut-off seal material T TFM 1600 (FDA certification)
10 Liner fixing L Loose liner
11 Actuator flange F14 F14, flange type DIN EN ISO 5211
12 Actuator flange 16 F16, flange type DIN EN ISO 5211
13 Shaft connection and size D27 Square, diagonal, WAF 27 mm
14 Special version Without
15 CONEXO Without
Order data
GEMÜ R470www.gemu-group.com 7 / 23
www.gemu-group.com8 / 23GEMÜ R470
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and chemical properties
of the disc and seat material.
Temperatur
Media temperature: -76 — 446 °F
Ambient temperature: -4 — 158 °F
Storage temperature: -76 — 140 °F
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 580 psi
Note: Cannot be used as an end-of-line valve
Vacuum: Can be used up to a vacuum of 0.3 inhg (abs) due to a leak rate at 10-3  [mbar l / sec]
These values apply to room temperature and air. The values may deviate for other media and other
temperatures.
Pressure/temperature
diagram:
0
10
20
30
40
50
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
PN10, PN16, Class 150
PN25, PN40, Class 300

Technical data
GEMÜ R470www.gemu-group.com 11 / 23
Weight: DN NPS Connection type code 1)
D, 2, 3 M, 5, 6
50 2″ 7.05 7.05
65 2½″ 7.94 7.94
80 3″ 10.80 10.80
100 4″ 16.53 16.53
125 5″ 17.64 17.64
150 6″ 26.46 30.86
200 8″ 39.68 50.71
250 10″ 68.34 88.18
300 12″ 103.62 145.51
350 14″ 169.76 251.33
400 16″ 211.64 321.88
450 18″ 293.22 467.38
500 20″ 343.92 575.41
600 24″ 590.84 848.78
Weight in lb
1) Connection type
Code 2: PN 10 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 108
Code 3: PN 16 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 108
Code 5: PN 25 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 20
Code 6: PN 40 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 109
Code D: ANSI B16.5, Class 150, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 108
Code M: ANSI B16.5, Class 300, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 109
Flow direction: Indicated by an arrow on the product
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com12 / 23GEMÜ R470
Dimensions
Actuator flange
Flange PN10 (code 2), PN16 (code 3), CLASS 150 (code D)
□G□G
DN 350 - 600
E
øy
øz
øa
øb
øy
øa
□G
DN 50 - 300
DN NPS ISO 5211 øa øb E □G øy øz
50 2″ F05 1.97 - 0.59 0.43 4 x 0.28 -
65 2½″ F05/F07 2.76 1.97 0.59 0.43 4 x 0.37 4 x 0.28
80 3″ F05/F07 2.76 1.97 0.59 0.43 4 x 0.37 4 x 0.28
100 4″ F07 2.76 - 0.75 0.55 4 x 0.37 -
125 5″ F07 2.76 - 0.75 0.55 4 x 0.37 -
150 6″ F07/F10 4.02 2.76 0.75 0.55 4 x 0.47 4 x 0.37
200 8″ F10 4.02 - 0.87 0.67 4 x 0.47 -
250 10″ F10/F12 4.92 4.02 1.06 0.87 4 x 0.55 4 x 0.47
300 12″ F12/F14 5.51 4.92 1.26 1.06 4 x 0.71 4 x 0.55
350 14″ F14/F16 6.50 5.51 1.14 1.06 4 x 0.87 4 x 0.71
400 16″ F14/F16 6.50 5.51 1.50 1.42 4 x 0.87 4 x 0.71
450 18″ F14/F16 6.50 5.51 1.50 1.42 4 x 0.87 4 x 0.71
500 20″ F14/F16 6.50 5.51 1.89 1.81 4 x 0.87 4 x 0.71
600 24″ F16/F25 10.00 6.50 1.89 1.81 8 x 0.75 4 x 0.87
Dimensions in inch
Dimensions
GEMÜ R470www.gemu-group.com 13 / 23
Flange PN25 (code 5), PN40 (code 6), CLASS 300 (code M)
□G□G
DN 350 - 600
E
øy
øz
øa
øb
øy
øa
□G
DN 50 - 300